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TABLE 4
DETECTED VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS
Prudential Overall Supply
Phoenix, Arizona

Geosyntec™

consalinms

A
3/25(2013 14

/2013 0.og |Chioroform = 0.84 (J); Xylene
528 - (total) = 1,6 )
<2.0
3/26/2014
0.78 (B

312512013
8/26/2013
312612014

4.4 Chioroform = 0.29 ¥
<0.20  |chiorcform = 1.2

32572013

9/26/2013
9/26/2013
3/26/2014
31252013

0.21 (4} |chioroform = 1.1
0.22 (J} [chioroform = 1.0

088" |chioroform=0.24 @
<0.20 Chloroform = 0.22 (J); Xylene
) (total) 1.0 ()

9/26/2013

3/26/2014

Notes*

0} Groundwater samples were coliected atthe mid—puint of the mtar column

@ Duplicate Sample

©aboratory contaminant, see labaraloty report narmative

“} Concentration estimated. Analyte was detectad below laboratory minimum reporting limit (MRL),
< = compound not detected, lass than the indicated method raporting fimit

faat bloc = feat below of top of casing

DUP = Duplicate

1) = tha reported concentration was estmated by the laboratory bacause the analyta was detectad belew laboratory rinimurn reporting limits.
¢is-1,2 DCE = cis-1,2-Dichloroethena

PCE = Tetrachleroathene

TCE = Trichloroathane

1,4-BCE = 1,1 - Dichloreathene

Environmental Pr: il ney Maximu ntaminan ls (I md Ardzona Warter Quali ndards {AWQS):
TCE = 5.0 pg/L xylenes (total) = 10,000 pg/ acetone = NA
PCE =5.0 gL chloroform = NA 2-butanone = NA
cis-1,2-DCE = 70 pgiL mathylene chloride = NA
1,1-DCE =T pg/L carbon disulfide = NA

CAUnare'C huckh A ppDatsl Y linterel F T2 WS POS Tablom d-21+1d ve.
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Detection Summary

Client: URS Corporation TestAmerica Job 1D:.550-21897-1
Project/Site;: ADEQ W.Osbom-238544 SDG: WOC
Client Sample ID: MW2045-145 (Continued) Lab Sample ID: 550-21897-6
Analyte Result Quallfier RL Unit DilFac D Method Prep Type
Tetrachloroethene 3.0 0.50 ug/L 1~ B260B Tolal/NA
Trichlorosthene - DL 180 5.0 ugfL 10 82608 TotaliNA
Client Sample ID: MW2055-150 Lab Sample ID: 550-21897-7
Analyte Result Qualifler RL Unit DilFac D Method Prep Type
1,1-Dichloroethene 3.0 0.50 ugil 1 82608 TotalNA
Acetone 68 10 ugil 1 82608 TotaliNA
Dichlorobromomethane 1.7 0.50 uglL 1 82608 Total/NA
Chloroform ' s 0,50 ; “ugl 1 82608 TotaliNA
Tetrachlorosthene 0.68 0.50 ugil. 1 82608 Total/NA
Trichloroethene 45 0.50 ugil 1 82608 Total/NA
Client Sample ID: MW206S-145 Lab Sample ID: 5650-21897-8 -
Analyte Result Quallller RL Unit DiiFac D Method Prap Type '
1,1-Dichloroethene 9.2 0.50 ugl. 1~ 82508 Total/NA
Acatone 59 10 ugil 1 82608 TotalNA
Chloroform 1.5 0.50 uglL 1 82608 Total/NA
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 1.2 0.50 ugilL 1 82608 Total/NA
Tetrachloroethene 1.2 0.50 ugfil 1 82608 TotalfNA
Trichloroethene 69 0.50 ug/l 1 82608 Total/NA
Client Sample ID: MW207S-155 L.ab Sample ID: 650-21897-9
Analyte Result Quallfler RL Unlt DiiFac D Method Prep Type
1,1-Dichloroethene 7.9 0.50 ugfL 1 8260B Total/MNA
Acetonz 39 10 ugil. 1 82608 TotalfA
Chlaroform 1.1 0.50 ug/L 1 82608 Total/NA
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.78 0.50 ug/L 1 B260B Total/NA
Tetrachloroethene 1.1 0.50 ugl 1 82608 Total/NA
Trichloroethene 55 0.50 ug/lL 1 82608 Total/NA
Client Sample ID: MW20835-155 Lab Sample iD: 550-21897-10
Analyte Result Qualifler RL Unit Dil Fac D Method Prap Type
1,1-Dichloroethene 26 0.50 uglL 1 ~ 82608 TolalNA
Acetone 71 10 ug/L 1 82608 Total/NA
Chioroform 1.1 0.50 ug/L 1 82608 Total/NA
Trichloroethene S 18 D 0.50 a ugh 1 azeoB  TotallNA
Client Sample 1D: MW2095S-150 Lab Sample 1D: 550-21897-11
Analyte Result Qualifier RL Unit Dil Fae D Method Prep Type
Acelone 59 10 uglL i B2a0B Total/NA
Chloroform 23 0.50 ugiL, 1 82608 Total/NA
Teirachloroethene 6.8 0.50 ug/l. 1 82608 Total/NA
Trichloroethene 1.2 0.50 ugiL i 82608 Total!NA
Client Sample ID: MW2M-350 Lab Sample [D: 650-21897-12

This Detection Summary does not include radiochemical test results.

TestAmerica Phoenix
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OU3-1M

DT-DW-5 DT-DW-5 (ADOT-DWO5)

OU3-1M

EW-13-11¢EW-13-118
EW-13-16¢ EW-13-168
EW-13-22¢ EW-13-228
EW-13-26¢ EW-13-268

0U3-14M
OU3-11M
OU3-11M
0U3-115
0uU3-4S
EW-20
0U3-12D
QuU3-6D
QuU3-12M
QU3-6M
0OU3-14D
Ou3-1D
0U3-7M2
0U3-7M2
QU3-75
QuU3-8D

OU3-14M
0U3-11M
OU3-11M
0U3-11S
0U3-4S
ADEQ EW-20
0U3-12D
OU3-6D
0U3-12M
0U3-6M
OU3-14D
OU3-1D
0U3-7M2
0U3-7M2
0U3-75
OU3-8D

0QU3-11M2 OU3-11M2

OuU3-8M2
0OU3-8S
0OuU3-9M2
0U3-95
0uU3-10S
QU3-175

ou3-8M2
OuU3-85
OU3-9M2
0U3-95
0U3-10s
0U3-175

QU3-10M2 OU3-10M2

0OU3-10M
0OU3-16M
OuU3-16M
0U3-215
0u3-22M
0uU3-225
0U3-165
OU3-5DR
QuU3-5M2
QuU3-5M2
OU3-5MR
QU3-55R
EW-19D
EW-19D
OuU3-20M
0QU3-20S
Qu3-2M
0U3-19M
QU3-13D
OuU3-13M

CU3-10M
OuU3-16M
0OU3-16M
0OU3-215
0uU3-22M
0U3-225
0U3-165
OU3-5DR
OU3-5M2
0OU3-5M2
OU3-5MR
OU3-55R

ADEQ EW-19D
ADEQ EW-19D

0U3-20M
0U3-20S
ou3-2M

OU3-19M
0uU3-13D
OU3-13M

1,1-Dichlot Y
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-DichlorY
1,1-DichlorY
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-DichlorY
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-DichlorY
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-DichiorY
1,1-Dichior Y
1,1-Dichiot Y
1,1-Dichlot Y
1,1-DichlorY
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-DichlorY
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-DichiorY
1,1-Dichlot Y
1,1-DichlorY
1,1-DichlorY
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-Dichior Y
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-Dichiot Y
1,1-Dichlot Y
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-DichlorY
1,1-Dichlot Y
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-Dichior Y
1,1-Dichlotr Y
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-Dichlot Y
1,1-Dichior Y
1,1-Dichiot Y
1,1-Dichlot Y
1,1-Dichior Y
1,1-Dichlot Y
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-Dichlot Y
1,1-Dichlot Y
1,1-DichlorY
1,1-Dichlor Y
1,1-DichlotY

< (0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
0.86

< 0.50
< 0.50
2.0
0.55

< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
0.94

< 0.50
10

2.3
9.2
8.9
0.65
11

3.8
5.3

< 0.50
15

15

7.8
2.3

< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
5.0

12

< 0.50
< 0,50

0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ugfL
0.86 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
2 ug/L
0.55 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.94 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
10 ug/L
2.3 ug/L
9.2 ug/L
8.9 ug/L
0.65 ug/L
11 ug/L
3.8 ug/L
5.3 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
15 ug/L
15 ug/L
7.8 ug/L
2.3 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
5 ug/L
12 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L




OU3-1M

DT-DW-5 DT-DW-5 (ADOT-DWO5)

OuU3-1M

EW-13-11£ EW-13-118
EW-13-16£ EW-13-168
EW-13-22¢ EW-13-228
EW-13-26¢ EW-13-268

0U3-14M
OU3-11M
0uU3-11M
0uU3-115
0U3-45
EW-20
0uU3-12D
Qu3-6eD
0U3-12M
0Ou3-6M
QU3-14D
Qu3-1p
QuU3-7M2
0ou3-7M2
QuU3-75
0uU3-8D

OuU3-14M
OU3-11M
OuU3-11M
0U3-115
0uU3-45
ADEQ EW-20
0U3-12D
Qu3-6D
0U3-12M
QU3-6M
0uU3-14D
ouU3-1D
OuU3-7M2
0U3-7M2
0U3-75
Qu3-8D

0U3-11M2 QU3-11M2

OuU3-8M2
QuU3-8s
0U3-9M2
0uU3-95
0U3-10s
0uU3-175

ouU3-8M2
0U3-85
0U3-5M2
0U3-95
QU3-10S
0U3-175

0U3-10M2 OU3-10M2

0OuU3-10M
OuU3-16M
0uU3-16M
0U3-215
0U3-22M
0U3-225
0U3-165
OU3-5BR
0U3-5M2
0OU3-5M2
0OU3-5MR
0OU3-55R
EW-1SD
EW-1SD
0OuU3-20M
0uU3-20s
0U3-2M
0U3-15M
0U3-13D
0U3-13M

OU3-10M
0U3-16M
0U3-16M
0U3-215
0U3-22M
0U3-225
0U3-16S
OU3-5DR
OU3-5M2
QU3-5M2
OU3-5MR
OU3-55R
ADEQ EW-19D
ADEQ EW-19D
0U3-20M
0U3-20S
0U3-2M
0U3-19M
0U3-13D
0U3-13M

Tetrachlor Y
Tetrachlor Y
Tetrachlor Y
Tetrachlor Y
Tetrachlor Y
TetrachlorcY
Tetrachiort Y
Tetrachlor Y
TetrachlortY
TetrachlorcY
Tetrachlor Y
Tetrachlor Y
Tetrachlor Y
Tetrachlor Y
TetrachlorcY
Tetrachlor Y
TetrachlorcY
Tetrachlor Y
TetrachlorcY
Tetrachlorc Y
Tetrachlor Y
TetrachlorcY
TetrachlorcY
TetrachlorcY
TetrachforcY
Tetrachlorc Y
TetrachlorY
TetrachlorcY
Tetrachlor Y
Tetrachlor Y
Tetrachlor Y
TetrachlorcY
Tetrachior Y
TetrachlorcY
Tetrachlor¢ Y
TetrachlortY
TetrachlorcY
Tetrachlor Y
Tetrachlorc Y
TetrachlorcY
Tetrachlor Y
TetrachlorcY
Tetrachlor Y
Tetrachlor Y
Tetrachlor Y

~ TetrachlortY

Tetrachlort Y
Tetrachlor Y
Tetrachlort Y
TetrachlorcY

< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0,50
< 0,50
< 0.50
0.60

< 0.50
< (.50
< 0.50
3.5

< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0,50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
1.3
1.2
34

< 0,50
< 0.50
0.78
0.75
2.6
2.3

< 0.50
< 0.50
1.4

< 0.50
2.5
2.5
0.66
3.8
1.2
1.4

< 0.50
4.8
4.8
2.0
0.73

< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0,50
< 0.50
1.1
2.3

< 0.50
0.65

0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.6 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
3.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
1.3 ug/L
1.2 ug/L
3.4 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.78 ug/L
0.75 ug/L
2.6 ug/L
2.3 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
1.4 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
2.5 ug/L
2.5 ug/L
0.66 ug/L
3.8 ug/L
1.2 ug/L
1.4 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
4.8 ug/L
4.8 ug/L
2 ug/L
0.73 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
1.1 ug/L
2.3 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.65 ug/L




OU3-1M

DT-DW-5 DT-DW-5 {ADOT-DWOS)

0uU3-1M

EW-13-11¢ EW-13-118
EW-13-16¢ EW-13-168
EW-13-22¢ EW-13-228
EW-13-26¢ EW-13-268

0OU3-14M
QuU3-11M
OuU3-11M
QU3-115
0uU3-45
EW-20
0Ou3-12D
Qu3-6D
OuU3-12M
OuU3-6M
0uU3-14D
Ou3-1D
Ou3-7M2
ou3-7mM2
Qu3-75
OuU3-8D

0uU3-14M
OuU3-11M
Ou3-11M
0OU3-115
OU3-45
ADEQ EW-20
0Ou3-12D
0Ou3-6D
0uU3-12M
0OuU3-6M
OuU3-14D
Qu3-1D
ou3-7M2
Ou3-7M2
0U3-75
0OuU3-8D

OU3-11M2 OU3-11M2

ouU3-gM2
OU3-85
0OU3-9M2
0u3-9s
Ou3-10s
0uU3-175

Ou3-8M2
QU3-85
ou3-aMz
0QU3-95
0uU3-105
0uU3-175

0OU3-10M2 OU3-10M2

Ou3-10M
0oU3-16M
0Ou3-16M
0u3-21s
Qu3-22M
0uU3-225
0U3-165
OU3-5DR
Ou3-5M2
QU3-5M2
OU3-5MR
OU3-55R
EW-19D
EW-19D
OuU3-20M
0U3-205
0OuU3-2M
OU3-19M
0uU3-13D
OuU3-13M

OuU3-10M
OuU3-16M
Ou3-16M
0uU3-215

OuU3-22M
Qu3-225

OuU3-16S

QU3-5DR
0OU3-5M2
OuU3-5M2
OU3-5MR
OU3-55R

ADEQ EW-19D
ADEQ EW-19D

OuU3-20M
0U3-205
ou3-2M

OuU3-19M
0Ou3-13D
0uU3-13M

Trichloroet Y
Trichioroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
TrichloroetY
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichioroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichloroet Y
Trichioroet Y

1.4

< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
3.3

< 0.50
0.50

< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0,50
< 0.50
12

< 0.50
< 0.50
3.4
0.95

< 0,50
< 0.50
< 0,50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0.50
14

4.4
0.89

< 0.50
4.8
0.72
34

7.3

74

74

13
110
39

38
0.64
150
150
57

20

< 0.50
< 0.50
< 0,50
1.0

28

67

< 0,50
39

1.4 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
3.3 ug/L
0.5 ug/fL
0.9 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
12 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
3.4 ug/L
0.95 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
14 ug/L
4.4 ug/L
0.89 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
4.8 ug/L
0.72 ug/L
34 ug/L
7.3 ug/L
74 ug/L
74 ug/L
13 ug/L
110 ug/L
39 ug/L
38 ug/L
0.64 ug/L
150 ug/L
150 ug/L
57 ug/L
20 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
1 ug/L
28 ug/L
67 ug/L
0.5 ug/L
39 ug/L




